
िद.०७/१०/२०१७ 

SHRI SAIBABA SANSTHAN TRUST, SHIRDI 
At.Post. Shirdi, Tal- Rahata, Dist. A.Nagar - 423 109 

Phone No.(02423) 258671/258676  
(Website - www.shrisaibabasansthan.org., www.sai.org.in) 

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------ 

RE E-TENDER NOTICE  
 

E -tenders are invited from reputed Manufacturers as well as Distributors / Suppliers / Agents / Authorized dealers / Loan 
Licensee Company / Marketing Company & also Production Company for the supply of – 
(Tender-PART ”A”) - Allopathic Drugs, Laboratory, Blood Bank Chemicals, Surgical, Sutures Material, Consumables for 
General / Cardiac / Cathlab Operation Theatre etc., X-Ray, C.T. Scan & M.R.I. Films, Ayurvedic Medicines for our Shri 
Sainath & Saibaba Hospital for the Year 2017-18.  

        Note – Due to technical reason Part A Tender is divided in to Twenty Nine parts. 
(Tender-PART “B”) – Valve, Balloon, THR Set, Ortho, Neuro & Dental Surgery Implant Etc. On Consignment Basis for Shri 
Saibaba Hospital, Shirdi for the Year 2017-18. 

Note – Due to technical reason Part B Tender is divided in to Three parts. 
Tender Form Cost & Earnest Money Deposit have to submit/provided/transfer directly to the following account number 
of Sansthan (Corporation Bank, Shirdi Saving Account No.-146400101000001, IFSC Code – CORP0001464) in the 
name of Chief Executive Officer, Shri Saibaba Sansthan Trust, Shirdi. 
Cost of Each Tender & Earnest Money Deposit – As mentioned in Tender. 

1. For detailed information & Tender documents will be available on www.mahatenders.gov.in. 
Online Publish Date : 11/10/2017          Time 10.00 A.M 
Online Document Download, Sale & Submission 
starts Date : 

16/10/2017          Time 10.00 A.M 

Pre Bid Meeting Date :  13/10/2017          Time 11.00 A.M 
Venue - Sainivas VIP Guest House, Shirdi.  
Online Document Download, Sale & Submission 
last date : 

31/10/2017          Time 05.00 P.M 

Online Technical Bid Opening  Date  03/11/2017          Time 11.00 A.M 
2.  All documents attached shall be duly attested. 
3. Shri Saibaba Sansthan Trust, Shirdi reserves the right to reject any or all Tenders without assigning any reason 

thereof. 
                                                                                                                     (Smt.Rubal Agrawal, I.A.S.) 
                                                                                                                        Chief Executive Officer, 

 
वरील माणे जािहरात पणुे, मुं बई, नािशक, नागपरु, औरंगाबाद या शहारातील मराठी दिैनक अंकात तसचे 

बगलोर, है ाबाद, िद  ली,पंजाब,अहमदाबाद या शहरामधील इं जी दिैनकाम  ये िस  द कर  यात यावी.  
 

 

 
 

 

 
 

 
 

 
 

    वै क य सचंालक, 
ी साईबाबा सं  थान  णालये, िशड  

 
 
 
 



 
 

ी साईबाबा सं थान िव त यव था, )िशड(  
म.ुपो.िशड , ता.राहाता, िज.अहमदनगर – िपन ४२३ १०९ 

फोन नं. (०२४२३) -२५८६७१ / २५८६७६ 
 (Website - www.shrisaibabasansthan.org., www.sai.org.in) 

E-mail ID – hospital.purchase@sai.org.in    
 

फेर ई   - िनिवदा सचुना 
                 ी साईबाबा सं  थानचे ी साईबाबा हॉि पटल  व ी साईनाथ  णालयाकरीता खालील माणे औषध,े सिजकल 
सािह  य, On Consignment Basis वरील सािह  य खरेदीकामी Manufacturers / Distributors / Suppliers / Agents / 
Authorized dealers / Loan Licensee Company / Marketing Company व Production Company यांचेकडून ई-
िनिवदा मागिवणेत येत आहे. 

संकेत  थळ  - www.mahatenders.gov.in 
(Tender-PART ”A”) - Allopathic Drugs, Laboratory, Blood Bank Chemicals, Surgical, Sutures Material, 
Consumables for General / Cardiac / Cathlab Operation Theatre etc., X-Ray, C.T. Scan & M.R.I. Films, Ayurvedic 
Medicines for our Shri Sainath & Saibaba Hospital for the Year 2017-18.  

        Note – Due to technical reason Part A Tender is divided in to Twenty Nine parts. 
(Tender-PART “B”) – Valve, Balloon, THR Set, Ortho, Neuro & Dental Surgery Implant Etc. On Consignment Basis 
for Shri Saibaba Hospital, Shirdi for the Year 2017-18. 

Note – Due to technical reason Part B Tender is divided in to Three parts. 
Tender Form Cost & Earnest Money Deposit have to submit/provided/transfer directly to the following account 
number of Sansthan (Corporation Bank, Shirdi Saving Account No.-146400101000001, IFSC Code – 
CORP0001464) in the name of Chief Executive Officer, Shri Saibaba Sansthan Trust, Shirdi. 

िनिवदा फॉम व अनामत र  कम िनिवदेम  ये नमदु के  या माण.े 
१) िनिवदा बाबतचा तपशील खालील माणे – 

िनिवदा िव  कालावधी ११/१०/२०१७ 
ी बीड िमट गची तारीख  
 थळ व वेळ –  

१३/१०/२०१७ 
साईिनवास अितथीगहृ – सकाळी ११ वाजता 

ऑन लाईन कमिशयल िनिवदा सादर कर  याची तारीख १६/१०/२०१७ 
ऑन लाईन कमिशयल िनिवदा बंदची तारीख ३१/१०/२०१७ 
तां ि क िनिवदा उघड  याची तारीख ०३/११/२०१७ 

२) सव कागदप  ही सा ां िकत केलेली असावी. 
३) अिधक मािहतीसाठी खालील सकेंत  थळावर संपक करा. 

-www.mahatenders.gov.in 
४) कोणतीही िनिवदा ि वकारणेचा अथवा नाकारणेचा ह क सं थानने राखनू ठेवलेला आह.े 
                                                                                                                                                                                                                             (( ीमती बल अ वाल, भा. .स.े)                  

                                                                               मु  य कायकारी अिधकारी, 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 


